Canada’s Primary Industries

Canada’s four main primary industries are (pictures p. 155):
	1.
	2.
	3.
	4.




Name a province that each of  those industries can be found in.
	1.
	2.
	3.
	4.




What are some of the primary industries here in the Russell area?

	1.
	2.




The Fisheries p. 156-158
Fisheries are commercial fishing operations, not private or recreational fishing.

Complete the table below.

	Fishery
	Salt or Fresh Water
	Provinces
	Tonnes
	Amount of Money$

	Pacific
	
	
	
	

	Great Lakes/Lake Winnipeg
	
	
	
	

	Atlantic
	
	
	
	


Which fishery generates the most money? ______________________

Why do you think it generates the most?
	


What is aquaculture? (p. 158) _______________________
Why is aquaculture possibly a good idea in Canada?
	


If you were going to build a fish processing plant, where would you build it?
	


Forestry

Commercial logging companies harvest the trees in large forests that are government (crown land) or privately owned.

What is a hardwood and what products are made with it?

	


What is a softwood and what products are made with it?
	


Which wood would be used to make the following items?
a) baseball bat -____________

b) packing crates- _______________

c) chopsticks- _____________

d) skateboards - _________________
Taking out the Trees p. 160 - What are the steps for harvesting a softwood forest (p. 161 #11).  Number them in order.
	
	Ship product to location
	
	final prep of the product

	
	mill trees into lumber
	
	truck logs to sawmill

	
	truck lumber to factory
	
	manufacture lumber into product

	
	obtain licence
	
	cut trees; trim branches


Direct and Indirect Employees p. 161 – In the table below, list some direct and indirect employees of forestry.
	Direct
	

	Indirect
	


Methods of Harvest p. 162 – Define the two methods of cutting below.
	selective
	

	clear-cutting
	


Which method is do forestry companies prefer? Why?
	
	


What are some things the forestry companies are doing to find a balance between efficiency and protecting the environment?
	


Farming

Provide a definition for the two types of farming.
	Crop Farming
	

	Animal Farming
	


Which of the two types of farming mentioned above, brings in more money? _______________________

Using your current knowledge of Canada and the info in figure 9.13, match the Canadian Farming areas to their Crop/Ideal conditions.
	Crop/Ideal Conditions
	Canadian Farming areas

	1
	

	2
	

	3
	

	4
	

	5
	

	6
	

	7
	

	8
	


What kind of farming occurs in the Prescott-Russell area? - _________________________
Affecting the Environment p. 165
Why does farming have a continued effect on the land?

	


In the table below, list two things that farmers put on the land to help grow their crops and then indicate how these thing can negatively impact the environment.
	Put on Crops…
	Negative impact(s) on the environment.

	
	

	
	


What is a sustainable farm system? Do you know any examples of sustainable farm practices???
	


Mining p. 165-168
Complete the table below.

	Mineral
	Definition and examples
	Type of rock (Igneous, Sedimentary or meta)morphic

	Metallic
	
	

	Structural 
	
	

	Fuel
	
	


Look at Figure 9.16.  - What percentage of Canada’s total volume of exports loaded onto ships are minerals? ____________
Based on your answer, how important are mining exports to Canada’s economy?
	


How are mines built?
Complete the tables below

	Type of Mine
	Definition
	Example in Canada

	Open-pit


	
	

	Underground


	
	


	Open-Pit
	Underground

	Diagram

	Diagram

	Possible Dangers of Working in this Mine

	Possible Dangers of Working in this Mine


